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CUB BACIGBOtllfD 

25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, requires 
.-.c.~ PATS providers to file an Annual Report by January 31 a .. u. year. Following the decision by the Commission on 

lHl agenda to initiate show cause proceedings 
aa.pani .. who failed to file an Annual Report for 

, ca.aiaaion Orders were issued requiring companies to show 
cause wby they should not be fined $250 or, in the alternative, 
tace cancellati on of their certificates. The companies referenced 
in the above dockets tiled responses to their respective show cause 
ordera. 
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DOCKETS NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 

910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

August 29, 1991 

nxscvssxow or xs&VJ& 

:IUQI 11 Should Atlantic Business co-unications, Inc. be required 
to pay a $250 fine proposed in Order No. 24469, or in the 
alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service 
canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by 
Rule 25-24.520? 

• ....... • I I . I. , • . I YH, Atlantic Business co .. unications, Inc. should 
be required to pay the $250 fine for violation of Rule 25-24.52C, 
Florida Adllinistrative Code, or, in the alternative, fac.e 
cancellation of its PATS certificate. 

--~~JI~~~.a Atlantic Business Communications, Inc. (Atlantic) 
a certificated PATS provider since June 14, 1989. On May 
Atlantic tiled a response to Show cause Order No. 24469 

........ ~A). Atlantic's response included a late-filed Annual 

Atlantic styled itself an independent telephone interconnect 
ca.pany. In ita response, Atlantic asserted that it was not 
currently .. llinq or servicing pay telephone equipment at this time 
but viabed to retain its certificate. Staff has assumed that by 
aaaertiDg that it vas not servicing pay telephone equipment, the 
COJIP&IlY VllS • tatinq that it was not currently providing PATS 
•arvice. 

Atlantic did not provide any specific explanation for its 
failure to tile an Annual Report. Atlantic's response contains no 
legal or factual arqu:aants sufficient to overcome the findings made 
in Order No. 24469. The Annual Report requirement is predicated on 
pos .. aaion of the certificate, not on provision of the service. 
Atlantic'• response is essentially a default and a waiver of any 
riqht to a hearinq. 

Staff recomaends that the Commission impose the fine proposed 
in Order No. 24469, or in the alternative, permit Atlantic to 
voluntarily cancel its certificate. If Atlantic pays the fine 
within 30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the 
evant Atlantic fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily cancel 
ita certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends Atlantic's 
Certificate No. 2318 be canceled and this docket closed. 
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DOCKETS NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 

910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

Auguat 29, 1991 

IIIQI 21 Should Aunt Lucille's be required to pay a $250 fine 
proposed in Order No. 24469, or in the alternative, have its 
certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure 
to file ita 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

l.lla?"f''QIIIOJII Yes, Aunt Lucille's should be required to pay the 
$250 tine tor violation of Rule 25-24 . 520, Florida Administ rative 
Coda, or, in the alternative, face cancellation of its PATS 
certificate. 

1JAD 'DLDIIa Aunt Lucille's has been a certificated PAT:> 
provider since March 2, 1989. On May 10, 1991, Aunt Lucille's 
filed a reaponae to Show cause Order No. 24469 (Attachment B). 
Aunt Lucille's response consists solely of a Regulatory Assessment 
Pee Return (RAP Return) and the front paqe of Order No. 24469 . 
Across the bottoa of the front paqe of Order No. 24469 were the 
words, •Is this not what you are referring to?" 

Aunt LUcille's response does not appear to make any legal or 
factual assertion that would justify not imposing the fine proposed 
in Order Ho. 24469. At best, Aunt Lucille's response demonstrates 
the PATS provider •a confusion between the RAF Return and the Annual 
Report. 'l'be ca-ission has often ruled such confusion is not 
adequa+A to s et aside a fine for violation of Rule 25-24.520. 

Staff reeo ... nds that the Commission impose the fine proposed 
in Order No. 24469, or in the alternative, permit Aunt Lucille • s to 
voluntarily cancel its certificate. If Aunt Lucille 's pays the 
fine within 30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In 
the event Aunt Lucille's fails to either pay the fine or 
voluntarily cancel ita certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends 
Aunt Lucille's Certificate No. 2243 be canceled and this docket 
closed. 
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DOCKETS NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 

910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

August 29, 1991 

IIIQI 31 Should City Vending, Inc. be required to pay a $250 fine 
propo.ac! in Order No. 24493, or in the alternative, have its 
certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure 
~ file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

app•eent!XQJII Yes, City Vending, Inc. should be required to pay 
the $250 fine for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida 
Adainistrative Code, or, in the alternative, face cancellation of 
ita PATS certificate. 

IIIli 'PLIIIII City Vending, Inc. (City Vending) has been cl 
certificated PATS provider since August 8, 1989. On May 30, 1991, 
City VendiDg filed a response to Order No. 24493 (Attachment C). 
City Vending's response is little more than an admission of fault 
and a request that the company not be fined because of ignorance 
regarding the filing requirement and the company's lack of 
experience with co .. ission requirements. 

Tbe Ca.aission has repeatedly ruled that PATS providers are 
placed on constructive notice of all rules regulating PATS by 
coapletion of the application. city Vending's response is a 
default and waiver of the right to a hearing. 

Staff rer o .. ends that the Commission impose the fine proposed 
in order No. 24493, or in the alternative. permit City Vending to 
voluntarily cancel its certificate. If City Vending pays the fine 
within 30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the 
event City Vending fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily 
cancel its certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends city 
Vending's Certificate No. 2342 be canceled and this docket closed. 
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DOCKETS NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

Auguat 291 1991 

Should Jaiae M. Cortes be required to pay a $250 fine 
propo11ed in Order No. 24495, or in' the alternative, have its 
certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure 
~o file ita 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

...... e I I I I I • . 1 Yea, Jaiae M. Cortes should be required to pay the 
$250 fine for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative 
COde, or, in the alternative, face cancellation of its PATS 
certificate. 

IDII 'DLJIJ:II Jaille M. Cortes (Mr. Cortes) has been 21 
certificated PATS provider since January 26, 1989. on April 1, 
1991, Jlr. COrtes filed an Annual Report, together with a Regulatory 
Aa-•-nt Pee Return. Tbia report waa tiled two months late and 
after initiation of the show cause process. on May 15, 1991, Mr. 
COrtes filed a response to Order No. 24495 (Attachment D) . In his 
raaponaa Mr. Cortes asserted that he was simply late in filinq and 
bad aaiADied that by cashinq his check tor his Regulatory Assessment 
Pee, the co .. ission had accepted his corrective efforts as 
•ufficient. 

The Ca.aiaaion has ruled in the past that timeliness is an 
.. aential element of the Annual Report Requirement. Furthermore, 
acceptance of the Requlatory Aaaessaent Fee can in no way relieve 
a certificated entity troa liability tor the late filinq of the 
Annual Report. Mr. Cortes• response ia inadequate on its face and 
constitutes. a default and waiver of the right to a hearinq. 

Staff reco.aenda that the co .. ission impose the fine proposed 
in order No. 24495, or in the alternative, permit Mr. Cortes to 
voluntarily cancel his certificate. If Mr. Cortes pays the fine 
within 30 days, Staff reco .. ends this docket be closed. In the 
evant Mr. cortes tails to either pay the tine or voluntarily cancel 
hia certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends Mr. cortes• 
certificate No. 2226 be canceled and this docket closed. 
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~ NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

Auguat 29, 1991 

IIIQJ 11 Should J.C. Cash, Inc. be required to pay a $250 fine 
propoaed in Order No. 24495, or in the alternative, have its 
certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure 
co file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

IICJIWIIIIJl!ZIOWa Yes, J .c. Cash, Inc. should be required to pay the 
$250 tine tor violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administratlve 
Code, or, in the alternative, face cancellation of its PA·rs 
certificate. 

filii ''!LIIIIa J.C. Cash, Inc. (Cash) has been a certificated 
PATS provider since February 2, 1989. On June 3, 1991, Cash filed 
a reaponae to Show cause Order No. 24495 (Attachment E). In its 
reaponae, cash alleged that its telephones were not currently 
functioning and that it had notified both the Commission and the 
Diviaion of Conauaer Affairs at leaat three times of this fact. 
caah atated that it believed that it was not a PATS provider if its 
telepbonea were not functioning. Cash also stated that while it 
did not tile the Annual Report, it did not notify the Commission of 
the reason tor not tiling and proposed that its license be 
teaporarily revoked. Finally, cash proposed that the fine be 
abated or reduced until it could repair its phones. 

cash ha£ tailed to set forth any legal or factual argument 
autticient to set aside or abate the proposed fine. The commission 
certificates PATS providers, not instruments, and the report 
requir ... nt is predicated on possession of the cert ificate, not on 
proviaion of the service. Furthermore, the rules regulating PATS 
providers do not provide for temporary revocation for the 
convenience of the certificated entity. Cash's response 
constitutes an admission of the facts alleged, a default, and a 
waiver of the right to a hearing. 

Staff recommends that the Commission impose the fine proposed 
in Order No. 24495, or in the alternative, permit Cash to 
voluntarily cancel its certificate. If Cash pays the fine within 
30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the event Cash 
tail• to either pay the fine or voluntarily cancel its certificate 
within 30 days, Staff recommends Cash's Certificate No. 2238 be 
canceled and this docket closed. 
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DOCKBTS NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

August 29, 1991 

%1101 fa Should Joseph A. Martinez be required to pay a $250 fine 
propoaed in Order No. 24495, or in the alternative, have its 
certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure 
to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

. ...... I I t 't. e , a Yes, Joseph A. Martinez should be required to pay 
the $250 fine for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida 
Adainistrative Code, or, in the alternative, face cancellation of 
ita PATS certificate. 

nAil 'D!:lrelll Joseph A. Martinez (Mr. Martinez) has been a 
certificated PATS provider since Auqust 8, 1989. On June 4, 1991 
Jlr. llartinez filed a response to Show cause Order No. 24495 
(Attacbaent P). In his response, Mr. Martinez alleges that he did 
not file the Annual Report because he had not provided service and 
be was unaware of the requireaent. Mr. Martinez also alleges that 
be did not file the report because he did not " ... receive this 
letter until May 21•. Staff suspects the letter Mr. Martinez is 
referrinq to is the Sbow cause Order. 

Jlr. Martinez • a response is inadequate on its face. Mr. 
Martinez aakes no legal or factual argument sufficient to justify 
setting aside the proposed fine. The Annual Report requirement is 
predicated on possession of a PATS certificate and not on provision 
of the service. The requireaent is not contingent upon provision 
at -.1c:te. The Commission has also repeatedly ruled that the 
!-";:~:&an-;;;,~application process is constructive notice of the 
a..iillil' 'a•aEt ~- By coapleting the application, Mr. 
llartinez was pl .. al Oil aotice of tba requirement. Mr. Martinez's 
response constitutes a default and a waiver of the right to a 
hearing. 

Staff recommends that the co-ission i:apoH the fine proposed 
in Order No. 24495, or in the alternative, perait Mr. Martinez to 
voluntarily cancel his certificate. If Mr. Martinez pays the fine 
within 30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the 
event Mr. Martinez fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily 
cancel his certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends Mr. 
Martinez•• Certificate No. 2337 be canceled and this docket closed. 

- 1 -



DOCKETS NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

Auguat 29, 1991 

IIIQI 71 Should Lyndon c. Scherr be required to pay a $250 fine 
proposed in Order No. 24510, or in the alternative, have its 
carti~icate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure 
to rile ita 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

lm'I''PU'IQMa Yea, Lyndon c. Scherr should be required to pay 
the $250 fine for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida 
'd-fniatrative Code, or, in tbe alternative, face cancellation of 
ita PA~ certificate. 

ftA17 'DJ.UIII Lyndon C. Scherr (Mr. Scherr) has been a 
certificated PATS provider since october 20, 1987. On May 28, 
1991, Mr. Scherr filed a response to Show cause Order No. 24510 
(Attaclulent G). In his response, Mr. Scherr stated that he failed 
to rile the Annual Report on tt.e because he was out of state and 
be bad railed to aail it on ti... Mr. Scherr also stated that he 
felt the fine was excessive. 

Jlr. Scherr baa failed to aalce any defense sufficient to 
~ibly Httinq aside the proposed fine. The amount proposed is 
.. 11 within the Ca.aiaaion•a authority. Furthermore, in view of 
tbe nuaber of late filed reports, the amount is appropriate. Mr. 
SCberr's response constitutes an adaiaaion of the facts alleged, a 
derault, and a waiver of the riqht to a hearing. 

staff reccmaenda that the Ccmaiaaion impose the fine proposed 
in order Ro. 24510, or in the alternative, permit Mr. Scherr to 
voluntarily cancel ita certificate. If Mr. Scherr pays the fine 
within 30 days, Staff recmmends this docket be closed. In the 
event llr. Scherr fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily cancel 
ita certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends Mr. Scherr's 
certificate No. 1697 be canceled and this docket closed. 

- 8 -
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nc·~s NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 

910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

August 29, 1991 

IHQ II Should L. A.W. Developaent, d/b/a Tarks Restaurant be 
required to pay a $250 fine proposed in Order No. 24510, or in the 
alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service 
canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by 
Rule 25-24.520? 

..... I I 1 J t e 1 Yes, L.A.W. Development, d/b/a Tarks Restaurant 
ahould be required to pay the $250 fine for violation of Rule 25-
24.520, Florida Adainistrative Code, or, in the alternative, face 
cancellation of its PATS certificate. 

narr 'DLJIJ:Ia L.A.W. Developaent, d/b/a Tarks Restaurant (Tarks) 
baa been a certificated PATS provider since January 1, 1987 . on 
Kay 28, 1991, Tarks filed a response to Show cause Order No . 24510 
(Attacbaent H). In its response, Tarks alleges that it had 
contacted the "wrong office" requesting the Annual Report form and 
had aiaaed the filing date. 

Tarka' response fails to make out any defense to the 
allegations set forth in Order No. 24510. The Commission has ruled 
that the Annual Report forms are merely sent out as a convenience 
and a courtesy, and the filing requirement is not contingent upon 
receipt of the form. Tarks' response constitutes an admission of 
the allegati ons set forth in Order No . 24510, a default and a 
waiver of the right to a hearing. 

Staff recomaends that the Commission impose ~he fine proposed 
in Order No. 24510, or in the alternative, permit Tarks to 
voluntarily cancel its certificate. If Tarks pays the fine within 
30 daya, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the event 
Tarka fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily cancel its 
certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends Tarks' Certificate No. 
1379 be canceled and this docket closed. 

- 9 -
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DOCKETs Hos. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 9102oo-Tc, 910258-Tc, 

910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

August 29, 1991 

XIIQI Ia Should Sayona Corporation d/b/a Sans Souci 
Apartaent/Motel be required to pay a $250 fine proposed in Order 

the alternative, have its certificate to provide 
~~ ·--·~ri canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual 
J::~---- .I!IY Rille 25-24. 520? 

........ lit' "' ' I ~ Y .. , "" •yona corporation d/b/a Sans souci 
ApartJaent/Motel should be , .~ to pay the $250 fine for 
violation of Rule 25-24.520, Pl~ida ~iaiatrative Code, or, in 
the alternative, face cancellation of ita• PA!S certificate. 

1!11! !J!LXIIII sayona Corporation d/b/a Sana Souci 
Apartaent/Motel (Sayona or the Company) has been a certificated 
PATS provider since August 16, 1988. on June 10, 1991, sayona 
filed a response to Show cause Order No. 24517 (Attachment I) . 
sayona•a response is an allegation that the Company failed to file 
the report because it did not receive a form or reminder to fi l e 
the report. 

Sayona•s response fails to make out any defense sufficient to 
set aside the proposed fine. The Commission has repeatedly ruled 
that foraa are provided to certificated PATS providers as a 
convenience and a courtesy. The Annual Report filing requirement 
is not conti ngent upon receipt of a form. sayona' s response 
constitutes a default and a waiver of the right to a hearing . 

Staff recommends that the Commission impose the fine proposed 
in Order No. 24517, or in the alternative, permit Sayona to 
voluntarily cancel its certificate. If Sayona pays the fine within 
30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the event 
sayona fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily cancel its 
certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends Sayona's Certificate 
Ho. 2107 be canceled and this docket closed. 

- 10 -



DC'~S NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

August 29, 1991 

IIIVJ 101 Should Ted Odder be required to pay a $250 fine proposed 
in order No. 24515, or in the alternative, have its certificate to 
provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 
Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

....... • . I I 1 It. e) 1 Yes, Ted Odder should be required to pay the $250 
fine for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, 
or, in the alternative, face cancellation of its PATS certifica·t e. 

ftAD 'DLII%11 Ted Odder (Mr. Odder) bas been a certificated PA'rs 
provider since February 28, 1986. on May 28, 1991, Mr. Odder filE!d 
a r .. ponae to Order No. 24515 (Attachment J). Mr. Odder argues 
that in the past he has come to rely on the Annual Report form be 
annually received from the Commission's staff. He further argues 
that because he did not receive the form for 1990, be simply forgot 
to file the report. 

Mr. Odder'• response fails to make out a response sufficient 
to sat aside the proposed fine. The Commission bas repeatedly 
ruled that forms are provided to certificated PATS providers as a 
convenience and a courtesy. The Annual Report filing requirement 
is not continqent upon receipt of a form. Mr. Odder's response 
constitutes a default and a waiver of the right to a hearing. 

Staff reco .. ends that the Commission impose the fine proposed 
in order No. 24515, or in the alternative, permit Mr. Odder to 
voluntarily cancel his certificate. If Mr. Odder pays the fine 
within 30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the 
avant Mr. Odder fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily cancel 
his certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends Mr. Odder's 
Certificate No. 613 be canceled and this docket closed. 

- 11 -
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DC~S NOS. 910184-TC, 910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

August 29, 1991 

IIIQI 111 Should M & J Donuts #3, Inc. be required to pay a $250 
~ine proposed in order No. 24467, or in the alternative, have its 
certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure 
to file ita 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520? 

81C0f'"P'71QII Yes, M & J Donuts #3, Inc. should be required to 
pay the $250 fine for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida 
Adainiatrative Code, or, in the alternative, face cancellation of 
ita PATS certificate. 

ftAll' 'DI.J'III M & J Donuts #3, Inc. (M & J or the Company) hc1s 
been a certificated PATS provider since June 14, 1990. on May n ·, 
1991, M & J filed a response to Order No. 24467 (Attachment K). 
K & J arquea that it paid the Regulatory Assessment Fee, that it 
vas not currently providinq PATS service, and that it had been told 
by aa.eone in Tallahassee that it was only required to pay a $25 

~--
K & J's response is deficient on its face. The response fails 

to aake out any factual or leqal arqument sufficient to set aside 
the proposed fine. The Annual Report requirement is separate and 
distinct froa the Regulatory Assessment Fee requirement. 
Purtberaore, the Annual Report requireaent is predicated upon 
possession o! the certificate and not continqent upon provision of 
PATS. M & J's response constitutes a default and a waiver of the 
riqbt to a hearing. 

Staff reco .. ends that the Commission impose the fine proposed 
in Order No. 24467, or in the alternative, permit M & J to 
voluntarily cancel ita certificate. If M & J pays the fine within 
30 days, Staff recommends this docket be closed. In the event M & 
J fails to either pay the fine or voluntarily cancel its 
certificate within 30 days, Staff recommends M & J's Certificate 
No. 2513 be canceled and this docket closed. 

910184a.ttl 
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AUCJU&t 29., 

ATTACHMENT A 910258-TC, 
910280-TC, Page 1 of 4 Pages 

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION S. INC. 

' ·. 

May 21. 1991 

Director of Records and Reporting 
Florida PubUc Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0850 

To Whom it may Concern: 

9!01 Y~-Tc_ 

Please find enclosed a copy of the only annual report that has been sent to me. 
Adantic Business Communications. Inc. is an tndependent telephone interconnect 
company. We have not sold nor have we serviced any pay telephone equipment in 

. the past. We would like to remain a member of the PSC but we are not 
seJUng/servicing pay telephone equipment at this time. Please let me know how I can 
dear up this problem. You may contact me anytime at 1·800-749-0399 or (813) 
622-72{)3. · 

Enclosures 
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• 
~ NOS . 910184-TC, 91.TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 

910262-TC, 91 -TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

Augus,t 29, , 1991 

Conlm!IIIOII«S: 
~l McK. WILSON, CHAIRMAN 
/ HOMAS ... BEARD 
eEnYEASUY 
GERALD L CJERRYl GUNTER 
JOHN T. HERHOON 

State of Florida 

ATTACHMENT A 
Page 2 of 4 Pages 

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS 
DIRECTOR. WAL TEA D'HAESELEER 
(904) 48&-1280 

_Jublic ~trbict ((onnnission .· 

Decerrber 21, 1989 

Dear PATS Provider: 

As a certificated pay telephone service (PATS) provfder. you are 
required to .eet certa1n reporting requirements as specfffed by Rule 25-24.520. 

Attached ts the fot'11at for your Annual Pay Telephone Service Report. 
Thts tnfon.~tion .ust be provided to the Division of Communications by Janua~ 

. 31, 1990. 

You are also required to provide your local exchange company (LEC) 
wtth 1 listing of your PATS locations and telephone nu~ers by January 31, 
1990. ~ease •ail an additional copy of this information wfth your Annual Pay 
Telephone ~rvfce Report to the 01vfson of Comunfcatfons as well. 

488-1280, if you have questions. 

PA/e.d 
Attachlent: Fot'11at for Annual PATS Report 

cc: All florida Local Exchange eo.panfes 

0816c(l) 

Sincerely. 

'·-/{L/Jf...fit/. Jl L .t"' .. "J ({ .. tl . .J 
Pa~~eh Austt n 
Regulatory Analyst 
Bureau of Service Evaluation 

0 014 
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~ NOS. 910184-TC, 9101~TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

• ATTACHMENT a 
Page 3 of 4 Pages , , 910344-TC, 910362-TC, 

AUCJUSt 29, 1991 

.. 

ANNUAl 
PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT 

1. Ce rtt ft u te IIUIIber ---llo?~~=iHI/h~n':.-.1tfi.ic.....-tB-ht~ ... ~anJ~·-•It-1 ------
2. Certt flute Nolder C'41uat&ll~~ .-..r. 

• ... 11 BfeckMiid8t ,...., 
Nu. ____________ ~1~a~m~~nr•PL~JM36~ro~--------

Address ---C1(1A-1.-JI)K6~2.Jio1·.,;.'2~1~J--~1~=4lCIIIOOuu,.)..A.l7.L..J!r.::~:ll96-.z~-
3. Indtvtdua1 Responstb1e for contact 

4. 

··s. 
6. 

7. 

••• fun ,i,l C,- Botbo I 
Nullber of tnst,_.ts tn place Oecelllber 31, 198~ --'0""""----­
Currently provtdt119 servtce Yes __ Ho _L_ 
If the answer to q~estton nuaber 5 1s na what was the last date that 

servt ce was provtcled -·:....--Ll-L...L..1~/AJC__._ ___________ _ 
If the answer to qoestton 5 ts na what are your plans for providing 
••rvtu •• tbe futare_. ~ ~ r . 

Return to: f1ortda Pub1tc Service Commission 
Otvtstoa of CO..Un1cat1ons 

: 

101 East Gatnes Street 
Tallahassee. flortda 32399-0866 

0 015 



oo6d:~ NOS. 910184-TC, 910.TC, 
910262-TC, 910263-TC, 

, 910344-TC, 910362-TC, 
August 29, 1991 

910~00-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

e ATTACHMENT A 
Page 4 of 4 Pages 

• ina .-.· . u • . J (• 
TO A YOID NNALTY AHD IHI'EJUiSTOCAilGES. 1\£ REGULA TORY ASSESSMENT FEE R£lURN MUST BE FD..£0 ON OR 8UJ"()U . 

' Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STAnJS: 
---Aaaal Reaum 

Florida Public Service Conunission __ FO_R_PSC_U_S_E_ON_LY--... 

---l!saimaacd Rc&um 'll:..UOU ._,, ,; . ·1-•.",o , 1 • . . · 1~ 

.\1'L.-\N'ffl: BU.SlNr:SS ...:vlohtlc:\·j.:.~C;;, 

5~05-" bH£CK£NUl~UE ~AUK~~f 
T,\HI' -.. . fl . 3:!(tl0--l4S<i 

S--- 0603002 
003001 

~D~ne JG 
$ p 

0603002 
$ ___ _ 

~ Bdow U Address Has Chanced 

004010 
I 

Zip Code Ulllilr N- Mdtcu C'acy I S..U .................................. _________________________________ _____ 
NoT£: Nu ?:1·.,. Tf"LL P '~ '-' "'L h.' - ' ·/. · . ...! \ . ( 

_ ..... .. ··- _...,..., _____ ·---.. ---·--.-----·----r=--• . /. _ __... J 1·~-: 11 ,:· --- - -'LINE • .. I i ._) )' - ; • ' -

NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
- ·-·- ·-- --

ACCOUNT a...ASSIFICA TION 

Gross Operating Revenue 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 

Rcgu1arory Assessment Fee Due• 

( 1/~ ur ~~ of ~ine 2) 

LESS: APPROVFD Prior-Period Overpayment 

Kl!l' REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE DUE 

Penalty For l....atc Payment 

Jnrcrcst For Lale Payment 

AMOUNT 

() $ _____ _ 

(_) 

- c.) -$ _____ _ 

$( -()-) 
· .. 

- ;)-
$. ___ ·_-__ 

) -
_ , 

TOTALAMOUNTDUE $ _____ _ 

--'-----------· - ------- - ---- -·- - - ·-- - - - ·- . . . 

AS PltOYIDBD 1M SSC'IlOtf 350.113, FLORIDA STA'IU'ICS.ntE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS 
11IIS R)RM MUSTBBOONJII.J!TED AND IUmiRNED ROOARDLESS Of lliE AMOutrr Of REVENUES REfORTEO 

0 016 
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_.. 
· DOClCE'1'S NOS. 910184-TC, . . 9lO.TC, 

910263-TC, 
910362-TC, 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

e ATTACHMENT B 
910262-TC, 
910344-TC, 

August 29, 1991 

Page 1 of 2 Pages 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Show cause Proceedings Against ) 
the following Coapanies for Violation of ) 
eo.aission Rule 25-24.520, F.A.c., 1990 ) 
Annual Report Requireaents for Pay ) 
Telephone Service Coapanies. ) 

ASOUS SUPERKARKETS, INC. 
ATLAII'l'IC BUSINESS, COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
AUNT LUCILLE'S ,-
B " H FOODS 
8 ' I COFFEE SHOP, INC. 
BAILin'S GROCERY 
BARBARA E. BOYD 
BATO, DfC. 
ROLYAT, rNC. D/B/A BETTY'S RESTAURANT 
BROWARD DISCOUNT FURNI'I'URE, INC. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) ___________________________________________________________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 910183·-TC 
DOCKET NO . 910184-TC 
DOCKET NO. 910185-'.'~C 

DOCKET NO. 910186-~C 

DOCKET NO. 910187-TC 
· DOCKET NO. 910188-TC 

DOCKET NO. 910189-TC 
DOCKET NO. 910190-TC 
DOCKET NO. 910194-TC 
DOCKET NO . 910195-TC 
ORDER NO. 24469 
ISSUED: S/2/91 

The followinq co-issioners participated in the disposition of 
this aatter: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
BETTY EASLEY 

GERALD L. GUNTER 
MICHAEL McK. WILSON 

ORDER INIIIAIING SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS 

DEMAND FQR RE5PQNSE WRY A FINE SHOULD NOT BE IMPOSED 
OR D! THE ALTERNATIVE. WHY CERTIFICATE SHOULD NOT 

BE CANC£LLEP FQR FAILURE TO FILE ANNUAL REPORTS 

BY THE COMKI:SSI;ON: 

Rule . ...25-24;'5tO~~rida Administrative Code, requires the 
filing o~ annual reports ~ith the Commission, due January 31st. As 
certifica~ Pay Telephone Service (PATS) providers, the companies 
listed in the· caption of this Order are subject to the jurisdiction 
of this eo .. ission and have failed to file the required reports in 
a tiaely aanner. The subject companies and their respective 
certificate nuabers are as follows: 

0 017 ooet,.'\4EHT NUJ.;9ER -DATE 
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NOS. 910184-TC, 91~TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910Jif-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

AUgu;:Jt 29, 1991 

ATTACHMENT B 
Page 2 of 2 Pages 

TO A YOlO PENALTY AND IHTEJtEST 0tAaG£S. TilE REGULA TORY ASSESS ME.,& FEE RE11JRN MUST BE FU.£D ON OR BEFORE J ; • n :; (j • l :l9 1 

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fcc Return 
Aorida Public Service Commissior. ,---::FO::::-R::-:::PSC:=-:u:-:-s:-:E:-O:--N-.L-Y-.... 

STA~S: (t..--;.,F.,Fili..,o .. a.do{for,..J 

-..........__Actual Rcuun - --------------.... 
Esbnwcd R.aum ~ :1 " 

PERJOD COVERED: I *.\~NT t.l;;: I L!.E • .s • .: -
J ul ~· I TC 1 ~ec- :0 ! o; g \ !4 T J!.IUS.J..Nil (I ..I.E~ J.t~l.;D 

•JftL.',~J. ft, ·· . fl. 1Z!U :l-D5:: 

LINE 
NO. 

I. 

2. 

3. 

Compldc Below U Addrcu Has Chanced 

AMtut 

ACCOUNT a..ASS[fJCA TION 

Gross Operating Revenue 

Gross lnnstate Revenue 

Ci<y Is.-

LESS: Amounts Paid For Services To Other Telephone 
r..._ ....... ;.. Fro• iO-~H-!.oci thru lZ-31 -!lO -t. ... 7 
......,..~ ( I , ' ' -t' ' I ~ ' :~ :1 ·; -

4. 

s. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

(Ailacbi.Jaia&)• , v ·· . ·· · · , . ' · , ...... . , f "'"· ' L '-..: , 

TOTAL REVENUES For Rcgulauxy 
Assessment Fee Calculation 

LESS: APPROVED Prior-Period Overpayment 

NET REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE DUE 

Penalty for l.ale Payment 

Interest for Late Payment 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (Regardless of the 
amount of revenues coUectcd. the MINIMUM 
AMOUNT DUE Is ~ Z ::; • ~o • 

$ __ _ 

s __ _ 

s ___ _ 

0603002 
003001 
p 

0603002 
~010 
I 

AMOUNT . 

$ __ 4_._. :_~ __ 

L) . . . ,) $ _____ _ 

$( ..!. "2 r; · } l 

I\' to.. ~ 
$ _____ _ 

$. _____ _ 

$(, ___ ' _· --

$ _____ _ 

s ------"---
$ ____ ._. _ _ _ 

·' - .__... 
2':::. $ ______ _ --

*Each amount paid by a pay telephone company to a telecommunications company provi~ng local 
service for use of the local netWOrk shall N: deducted from inuastate revenue for purposes of deter­
minin& che amount of lhe re~la~ory fee l!sesscd the pay telephone company. 

0 018 
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~ NOS. 910184-TC, 910-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
• 910262-TC, 910~:;:TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 

a ATTACHMENT C 
~ Pa~ 1 of 2 Pages 

, , 910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC '-1lo aoo- TG 
August 29, 1991 

Mr./Steve Tribble 

City Vending Inc. 
801 NE 199th St 3108 
No Mia Fl. 33179 

o~vision Of Records and Reporting 
101 East Gains St. 
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0870 

Dear Mr. Tribble: 

City Vending at this time has Not operated and does not expect to 

operate pay telephones in the near future. We were not aware that 

any Public service Commission Code had been violated. 

We have requested the forms, and will submit them to your office. 

City Vending would like to keep there option open in regards to 

par telephones. 

We request that,in light of this being our first year as a certificate 

holder,that no fine be asseste d and our certificate not be revoked. 

Sincerely Yours, 

~~~· 
Jay:~lno 
City Vending 

ACK ~eket # 910200 

AFA 

APP 

c.o.F 

CMU~-
CT:< 

EAG 
LEG 

LIN 

OPC 
RCH 
SE~ 

WAS--­

OTH 
0 

OoctjllC t!- l'" l , ~-.., ·· • .,-­
f'! L 11 I I ~ : ..... • : •• ~ •• l '-

019 o ~47"> l.~~ -f"') ·:: · 
:::> '- f"l" " 1~~ -



.. 
DOCKE"J:5 NOS. 910184-TC, 

910262-TC, 
910344-TC, 

August 29, l991 

910.-TC, 
910263-TC, 
910362-TC, 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

ANNUAL 

• 
PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT 

( ( 

ATTACHMENT C 
Page 2 of 2 Pages 

1. Certificate Number --~4--6---------------

2. Certificate Holder 

Name city vending Inc. 

Address ao1 Ne 199th ST 11108 North Mia Beach Fl. 33179 

3. Individual Responsible for contact 

Nue .Jay Bolno 

4. Nuaber of instruments in place December 31, 198~ 1~9~9~1 ____ N_o_n_e __ 

5. Currently providing service Yes __ No -*--

6. If the answer to question nu.ber S·is ng what was the last date that 
serv1ce was provided we Have Not provided pay phone service 

7. If the answer to question 5 1$ no ~hat are vour .olans.,.for providing 
sentce 1n the future. At th1.st.1.me we h~ve no future plans. 

All expandation hAs been put on hold . 

. Return to: Florida Public Service Comm1ss1on 
01v1s1on of Coamun1cations 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0866 

-19 of 20- 0 020 



.. • • DOC1CE'1'S NOS • 910184-TC, 
910262-TC, 
910344-TC, 

August 29, 1991 

910185-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910362-TC, 910424-TC 

ATI'ACHMENT D 

·, 

I 

. ' · ... 

J 

ORDER MO. 24495 . ' .... .. , ..•.. ·~: , 

DOCKETS NOS. 910251-TC, 910252-TC, 910253-TC, 910254-TC, 910255-TC, 
910256-TC, 910258-TC, 910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910264-TC 

PAGE 2 

HILLSBORO CLUB, INC. 
HORIZON SOOTH RECREATION 
I-10 ~RPORA'HON 
J lr J CRAWFORD 
"JACK DNFER 
JACKSON'S GAME ROOK ' 

, - --RESTAURANT · ·· ~ ..:: 
· JAir.Z K. CO"DES 

J • . C. CASH, INC. 
JOSEPH A. IIARTINEZ 
J. P. 1 S ~OTO SERVICE 

Certificate No . 

639 
1660 
1513 
1537 
2057 

. - - .----a-1.,1,6-.. - . . -
2226~ 
2238 
2337 
2082 

-.~ \.JJ ~. \ \u •A£·1 \t l...o.:.." h ;.ut_ 
i -~ 1-o: i) u,•I"\Jt..i - ~ j)U(;, i} '-41 
u r :-•1 -_\, :- •-:-ver~ -:-,1 
:; "lf.v -; , c.ht-, l •t.J... ""'C U nt' 
( 3j-'~/G 1) . . .S1r: C. t: Ol( . .r 
~.=tu:-cr. .::..l"'o.....-e3. <:-t ..ou..v . . .I 
\?a-U-_ 'f-j.:ll'tl w~ 
a..~w-ned.. e.ve~f(._'-( 
wAs o~. · 

PUrsuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, this Commission . 
is authorized ~ levy a ~ine o~ up ~o $25,000 for each violation of 
a statute, rule or order subject to the Commission's jurisdiction 
or to revoke a certi~icate o~ public convenience and necessity. 
·Aecordinqly, we find it appropriate to require each PATS company 

;: listec.- above -to show cause in writing why it should not be fined 
$250, or in the ·alternative, ·have its certificate revoked for 
failure to file its 1990 annual report as required by Rule 
25-24.520. All responses to "this Order to Show Cause shall be 
filed in conforaance with Rules 25-22.036(7)(a) and 25-22.037(1), 
Florida Adainistrativa Code. Each Company's response shall contain 
specific stateaants as to fact and law . 

If any PATS coapany fails to respond to this show cause in the 
form and within the. time· liaits prescribed, the facts alleged in 
~is Order shall be deeaed true and snall constitute an admission 

- ---:of"CJ'Uilt:"·of--the · violati-on ·of Rule 25-24.520 and ·a waiver of the 
riqht. to a hearing. I:f no response is received rrom a company, we 

. find it appropriate that no rine be impos ed and that the co•pany•s 
certificate is he_r:eby cancelled. 

Any coapany desiring to avoid the potential of either a fine 
) or revocation ot its certificate as a result of this show cause 

order aay request voluntary cancellation or its certificate. If a 
coapany requests cancellation or its certificate, this s how cause 
order is withdrawn as to that party. A request for cancellation 
pursuant to thia order shall be tiled within the time limits set 
forth herein. A request for cancellation of a certiticate must 
include (a) a s tateaent of intent and date to pay Requlatory 

ooaJMEHT NUMRF.R -DAT£. 

05.236 ftlY2~ ~1 
. ~S -.RECORDS/REPORTIH~ 

::rl\cmr.. (\'\ ('~•I?.T~ ~ 
Po. -ac"<. 5-s, 1)3!:." 
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. . 
[)()CD'rS HOS. 910184-TC, 910.'l'C, 

910263-'l'C, 
910362-'l'C, 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

• ATTACHMENT E 
Page 1 of 2 Page s ' 910262-TC, 

910344-TC, 
August 29,' 1991 

..... 

·' 

•. t " .\ i'L·!:I.lc !>ERVI CE COHHI SSION 

.-: i t<" " • ••• s•• ~rocl!edinq Al(ai ns t 

.J • •:. CASH, INC . 
:iO IIi n l e ah Ori ve 
Hia leah , Flori da 33010 

DOCKET NO . 910 262 - TC 

ORDER NO. :.' 4495 
!ISSUED 5/7/91 l 

FLORIDA BAR ~0. 69 4339 

ANSWER TO ORDER INITIATING SHOW CAUSE 
PROCEEDINGS AND REQUEST FOR ABATEME~T Of f iNE 

COMES NOW the Respondent, J.C . CASH, INC. , by and t hrough 

its undersigned counsel, and hereby fil es i ts An s wer t o the Order 

Cause Proceeding and i t s reque s t f or the abate -

further atates: 

,. 
1. Tha~ on or ~t October, litO a representative of the 

Respondent notified the PUblic Service eo .. l••ion aa well as the 

Divfsion of Consuaer Affairs , for approximatel y the third tiae 

that the pay telephone(s) in quest i on were no longer ope rative, 

or earning money and attempts t o r e pair o r replace s aid pho nc l s ) 

were fruitless. 

2. That the Respondent was under the i mpression t hat 1f t he 

phone was not working, or in di s r e pair the n the t e l e phone did not 

qualify as a " pay telephone," pursuant to the r e l e vant cod e or 

s tatute . 

.... 
~ 

,, 
c~ -3. That the Respondent propos ed to the Publi c Service Com- J 

aisaion that their pay telephone license be t e mporarilY revoked 

until such ti .. that operating and aaintaining a pay telephone 

wa• ' teaaible. That the Respondent felt that their license was 

LAW OFfiCES OF SCOTT A. Fa.JJ. P.A .. aono CAIUR.Q.ur RJl~o. St,;ITF. !JO. t.UA~II . fi.OIUOA 

in 

-
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0 
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DOCKETS NOS. 910184-TC, 910411LTC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910262-TC, 910~-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

Auquat 29, 1991 

( 

• 
( 

ATTACHMENT E 
Page 2 of 2 Pages 

"doraant" status and therefore did not have t o file the r equired 

report. 

4. While the Respondent may have failed t o file an annual 

report with the Coamission, under Rule 25.24.520 of the Florida 

Adainiatrative Code, the Respondent did send a reply notice 

stating the r easons, as outlined above, for its' failure to file. 

The Respondent collected no money or rece i ved no profits from the 

telephone& aa a result of their .~eing in disrepair . 

5. The Respondent therefor request s relief from the Commis-

sion's proposed action, in the form of either a complete abate-

aent froa the fine, or a redyced fine. The Respondent's main 

objective is their ability to apply for a license to operate a 

pay telephone in the future in the event such opportunity arises. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the above 

and forel(oinS was mailed/delivered to Steve Tribble, Director of 

Recorda and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 

East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 thi s 

day of Hay, 1991. 

FERRIS, P.A. 
Attorney for Respondent 
10720 Caribbean Blvd., Suite 230 
Hiaai, Florida 33189 
(305) 255-2220 

-2-

0 023 
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. . 
DOCKE'l'S NOS. 910184-TC, 9101.TC, 

910263-TC, 
910362-TC, 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

e ATTACHMENT F 
' · I 910262-TC, 

910344-TC, 
Auquat 29,· 1991 

,· 
' .·· ( ~ 

9/ (: .. } c '· 3-~ T~ . 

I~~ n o ..f A~A££. _--I n~A .r '-'--'~ 
K'f:1;4'R..£c -i::o ~. k A Rr-po~i o 'i r2.y I? ~5- .:)q_ S<o. 

s, ..... c l: R.~c~"-''V) lny' Qr-ei .(1• C' I4.('i: I ht\ IJ L 

.. .. Jl l) i b~·'-'l Ab/~ t: ... c s .J.AJLI- ,..,1 -f -::.1£pk:Jt1'L. 
____ }J4 ~ ~ 1\) f. S$ . . _ T/J<;;·,t... lu~ /1 'I ,b ~ u,5 A.ny / ))( v 5 i:. <J 

1Cepoi2 ... l T!J~ Ri"rkotu :y,.,.. /r.di_ r-.'"'-;-sfV c.· ... J, .... . ) , 

t S be<! ~t: . ..J..... d.cLt '/ R..-zc... ~-, vL. ih. ·::. I ::- 1/nz . 
___ ..... ... uni./ Mp.y ~ '7. - . .......L $1r:j?Afb J, -/.rJ_ -('(2c111'\ ..-..,\ 

_ _ ________ w,:fcz.. .... LA5:1- --~A I.A.Il.r.. y _ :"~-~Jc -~ lt.. .m1 rnA-' ·!- ~ ____ __ . 
_ .. ... .. .. . nfl~ ~~v~ l!+k t:p:.l/ ,,_. ~_ -t rn f: 

------- ____ _.::r __ Cl~R$"/I.tt- --L't?L .... fi.f _!/yg _t/_B/2/l.tSaJJJ /}u~ 
· . ....._ _____ .......... ·- ---~~L, ?-1 3.Xi..2_o. 
- ---- - --·--- - - - T {2.~nt~;tJb02 ... ... /~5/ y7A~ I p,+,<:!._ A-v Anll l.l 
------------- ___ ..f_ff. ___ ..l ___ :f£.-.:..{ ._,I Shou fdr1' \ b~ -C', n <LJ.. 

----- ·-·--···· ... bi"C.Au.S'i:-J_q~o+ 1\.(lOL -..J 

- ·-- i:c {\/£_a. __ g~R..L .. __ __ _ . 
--- - ·--· ·· .... .... :r c..u04I<L . l.~ i...0 tr-;- ~.:.r /"Vl\ C.<i:. K.4,(,~ 
_____ ---------- -- · __ ~<l}d .:I _UJou.]d. __ 'o'i... . t..ut N, '-' ') -be: PA 'i 
---- ··- ......... ·--·- - ... - .... At1t1t.4.t':tL {\.£_. 
-------- --·----- - . 

0 024 
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DOCKETs NOS. 910184-TC, 910~-TC, 
'· ' 910262-TC, 910263-TC, 

910344-TC, 910362-TC, 
AUgUSt ·•29', 1991 

20 May 1991 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

L.c. Scherr 
1233 Bradwell Drive 

Orlando, Florida 
32821-6529 

Director, Division of Records 
101 E. Gaines Street 
Tallahassee. Florida 
32399-0870 

ATTACHMENT G 
Page 1 of 2 Pages 

I 'I 

In early 1990 I knew that I would not be in Florida in 
Decellbe.r 1990 or January 1991 because of work: I therefore 
paid .y Regulatory Assesaent fee in the first half of the 
year. When I did return to Florida,! found that ay 
Regulatory assesaent fee paperwork for the second half of 
the year as well as ay annual report was still on ay desk. 
I aade out both and had ay wife aail them. Both were aai1ed 
in the saae envelope to the fiscal dept. Therefore: 

FACT; I have in the past been on time with my annual 
reports 

FACT; All other reports are up to date and on tiae 
FACT; I .as late and if the co .. ission feels that a $250 

fine will cure the problea, I stand ready to pay the 
fine. however, I feel that it is a "mite stiff" 

In Conclusion. I would like to also mention again that •Y 
address bas changed to the above listing. 

I have tried in vain since February 17:1991 to change it­
your letter·vhicb was certified, and mailed Kay 10, arrived 
in Ft. Lauderdale on the 13 and to Orlando on the 15th and I 
finally recieved it on the 17th. 

Lyndon c. Scherr 
Certificate #1697 

Enclosed: 
Copy of Annual Report 

0 025 
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. ~ NOS. 910184-TC, 
' '• 910262-TC, 

, 910344-TC, 
August 29, 1991 

9101.TC, 
910263-TC, 
910362-TC, 

1. Cert i fic:atc Numhr.r 

2. Certificate Holder 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

AI4NUAL 
PAY TEl[PHOH£ S[RVICE REPORT 

• ATTACHMENT G 

L /1' -Name~ · · ::...<ffe:;Z/2.=-=--------
Address /23,3 d/.l:dl-")(1 lc l.L /.)e. ~(//A).£b 3.;16'.;;?/-6.9~ 

3. Individual Responsible for contact 

4. 

Name JrA.Ja::JAI (! · S : lfc7?.~ 
Telephone Number f/o7) L/38"- .S3(, I 
Number of instru.ents in place December 31, 1990 --~t:?~-----

5. Curt ~ntly providing servic:C! Yes ___ tlo ___.,2(_ 

6. 

7. 

If the ~nswer to quest ion numbe•· S is ru! what was the hst date that 
service was provided? ..tfiiV.l·/ .. JT _A:;..,___;t'"ll.s:.fJ.r ________________ _ 

If the answer to question ~ ., 
service in the future? . 

r lo.J t1C<C es.s ---~-f . 

nn wh"t 

I 

arc your plans for providing 

Return to : Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Communi cations 
lOJ East Caine~ Slrer.l 
T~llahas sce, florirla 32399 -0666 

0257C.WPF 

0 026 



• ooCKETS NOS. 910184-TC, 910.TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
1

' ' 910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910344-TC, 910362-TC, 910424-TC 

AUguSt '29: 1991 

• ATTACHMENT H 
Page 1 of 2 Pages 

- 7o~Rs tldl'f rft-/'1 ~ 

.. l!!:r'1 , A We. :,<1: -:·_ .... 

_.,a :· . -

I .· .. 
. :y . . . ',:;1';;; , 

--~~.: .-,.. / ·, : . . ~!" . ·. ~ ·-l~:1i . 
. . ·: ..... ; . . . . ·. '.- ,~:;;; 

•. _, , _ _ ~·· - . . •. ·-.•i"··· 

ooCUM~r:t~~-nAn( _ :.· . <~:~;_-
. ·r ~ · .... : . ·.. . . _ ;......!.,_, • .,~ 

OS 3~ 8 J.t·AY·28 ··mr - .. · ..... · ...... 
I ', • . • ·,'' • • • • 

. · ~ ~ccr(DS/REPORTiti .~ 



DOCKETS ,, .. 

Augus't 

NOS. 910184-TC, 
910262-TC, 
910344-TC, 

29,' 1991 

9101.TC, 
910263-TC, 
910362-TC, 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

AltHUAL 

PAY TElEPHONE SERVICE REPORT 

ATTACHMENT H 
Pa ge 2 of 2 Pages 

1. 

2 . 

Certificate Nu111ber ______ _:1:....3""--'1~..(=--------------
Certi ficate Holder A , \.;;. 1j 

Ha111e ---------~L~A~~~~~~eiN~GC~,~------~UV~'--'~J~-~-~-------
-----L/ '3~'1....;::S:....:I.."1:..:,__---=..73~, ~s...Joc~A~'1=r'~!:....:~::.__....LB-""--t v.:..;D=-..:.,_~ ,_, _.N~m ......... B, F-1 . 3{ Address 

. 3. ~~:!v_id_u_a_l __ R_e_spo __ n_s_tb_l_e __ ro_r __ c_o_n_t_ac_t ___ ~~~~~~r~~r--~~-~~- -'~~~~~~-----
Te 1 ephone Number __ ....:::;3:;...<l;:;..;:S __ O,:....:<f1~--~S_,.G._.8uo..__ _______ _ 

4 . Nuaber of instruaents in place Oeceaber 31. 1991 -I-

5. Currently providing service? :Yes V No __ 

6. If the answer to question number S is n2. what was the last date that 
service was provided? ------------~=======--------------------

7. 11 the 4nswer to question S i s QQ. what are your plans for providing 
serv' ce in the future? --------------------------------------

Return to.: 

PSC/CHU 39l ./ > 

0257((105) 

florida Public Service Commission 
Divi s ion of Coaauni cations 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tal lahassee. flor ida 32399-0866 

0 028 
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DOi'lliilli'i NOS. 910184-TC, ··~;-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC 
I •• • 910262-TC',. '9l~~TC, 910279-TC, 910280-TC, 

ATTACHMENT I 

• • • • 910344'~, '910362.-TC, 91o4t»:rc r~ . 
August 29, 1991 C' · · · . JafU. JMM:Jf, 

. -:: . . . , · . ·.. · I ROAD • ~Otn' LAUD.IItDALE. FLOftiDA 333041 
<·' . . . / ·. 

·' . 
\..,. . . :­

/ ·, . 
\. 

' ' 

" 

, 

' • 1 

.............. -.. ~ 

Dec.<"" lJ\~ "Te,,fi;8U:: 

~: laoltt..._..,, 

~ '. ~,q'«:)'Vo1 (Oi;t~IC..,V ~1-st A 

~'1 Pffc:>N€: C..€-eTtFt/' .,.frt:- II ~ 10) 

~.;>(I\,;~ ~()l,'C( APr /tr'lc.. 7t:(_ 

Doc. I<.~ T ~ q I c~ Lf~ -rc. 

\ ~42. J~ O.i'f'\..U~ ff'O'"' ~ \JCl.C<:.LJ-lOv'\ Q.F\c) f OLI..i'ld l_fc:M.if 
. . ' C...~\ e2cJ rt\CW • \ V\~7~ ~ \:..\;02. =Ll..tQ.. cla...ta. lb ~""Ci n . .: 'i<""..t...u..,. 

l ~ . ~ ~c). ~ t~c...t (<:;;, V' 'C . ~t-Gho.>~Cl t/)o~ '- e..l) ~.._, ~ ~ ....... ~-
~ . 

~I"~Qj\J'"' 0~ -::s~ 4, lc=tCtJ o--~ S:c-~r, (JJ\, \ 0~..Q.4\p_d b-4' ""-C":I..J l 
~ \.~<-f to ('1\<; - ~o..""'~< .Av ... :~ .. l~V'I o....~ Me,. "3::_~,,Adct>'l~ C ·, 

""S"u--.cL.. c; "'"\ '~~-n , e~ ~'OJ..-"'- t....ll'\~ ""-! s." ~cdAc:: '' 

\ FQ.. ~ ~~ ~~~Q 5-or- '<.L-\-t<. ~<:>- :L..~ :S \+>c.~..,c, c\....--,_t u..~ 

hc.uJ€. ~\.u.;c~ s \.N'....c..f\ {- LJJ..i~"Cj ~V\Q. a....-."'-U..a_l ~J o-... IG.J'V\Q W 

~ ~ ~ w~ cJ;:d t\e>--1- ~u'{' ~ for"' ~ t:.~~ fV\ c~J ~ · J 
~k.pf-t~d M...f ~c.J . lclo nd LU~ to fYI..Lf L·l-t.r '{'.2.~~-('XJ f ',._£ 

S'v"'c.f ~'1r Co../lCJL_), ~ (b·n~;..( <) ca..r-L£f /Cc.u& . 

/ r-v!'O~ t:it.....,.Jc t.J._~ .U\ ~ M(.Li.GU.)c~ (YOCO...c~ C>J) 

~ CJ-<..{ ol o-i-' S e.nc.l _ 1 . _ • 1. -, a f'eJV\...v'\~Q Y' J ~ l.Y\ c 0... '¥' t::h....e_ f . ;.... -::J- (-<> r "1 

Ud-(.{ S~ "i::;l) /o<;. f- l. Y) .,..._· . I r r' 1-.-
J •, ~ () ~Q "h.R (? ~ • IC.J-'Jj lL -::J ~'.:)'f9 (",._(,_ ~") 

al.t·o~ . .J, u-~ u-......c?.. ,o--e ~ \-\, \....I..J'o"'\~~ ~"\({> ~0 I "'o.(Y:"' ~ 

~~Seco~ r-Q..•Y\...t....~ tAl\ ·f'VIe-.- fc~ . 



l 
DOCKETS HOS. 910184-TC, 
• •• { 910262-TC, 

' ' I ' 910344-TC I 
August 29, 1991 

910.TC, 
910263-TC, 
910362-TC, 

Tod Odder 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

1346 CrJatal Way 
Delra1 Beacb FL 33444· 

._.lie SerYtce co .. laalon 
101 East Gaines St. 
Talla~aaaoe, Fl. 32399 

• ATTACHMENT J 

MOTION TO DISMISS 

UOC&E1 N0.910JIZ-TC 

a.: co .. taalon R•l• 26-24.-043 , Response Require .. nt 

Now co .. a Ted Odder actlnc on bla on bebalt ; 

To Tbe Honorable Co .. taalon; 
I bore bJ roq•oat tbat tbo above case be dla•laaed acatnat •yaelf 
•-' tbo docket closed. 

Yotr petitioner and a•tbor of tbia •otion baa been In tbe 
b .. lnoaa of ••pplylnc pay telepbone co .. unlcation since 1986 and 
baa boon In f•ll co.,llance of all tbe co .. iaalons rules in tbe 
past . 
I boll••• tbat tbe co .. taalon bad aet a precedence by aendlnc out 
tbo for• to bo filed ln, tbat details tbe a•ount of pbonea tbat 
aro In tbo laatall baae for •Y co.,any, tbe data for tbla year 
was not aont In because tbe for• did not extat in tbe packace · ~ 
fro• tbe P.S . C • • Tbe co .. taalon abould take note tbat tbla for•. 
baa been sent to yo•r petltloner every year except for tbe year 
1190 

Yotr petitioner .aderatanda tbe needs 
data and wtll co.,IJ wttb tbla rule 
rocolve tbe for• or not . 

of tbe co .. taalon for tb l a 
tn tbe future wbetber I 

0 030 
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, . .. . 

~ NOS. 910184-TC 910~18 ~ ' 5-TC, 910200-TC, 910258-TC 
' •. • 910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910279-TC, 910280-Tc' ATTACHMENT K 

910344-TC, 910362-TC 910424_TC ' Page 1 of 2 Pages 

August 29, 1991 ' 
•' '1 ) I 0 1 ~ .Y---7(> 

sjtv/ft 

.::· t-l.., J DuJ.l\J-rs 11I- r:tJC.,· , .. (~I) IY \ .. IJIJ b? tL re... 
j 1-lt~, (-L 33D 1 

).Q <.vv ~fl . -r(t.,· bhLe.,_, · 

t;,.J>c,loseO 1 s .. ~ c.op~ !' . I k u or (.,1\.e<:- .v u 1 j f t 
p "'fj .fh e_, -f e..e. -f/v~ + w~ .s due . 

M f1., s -h,.,e- becMst- of s;;nc.e- {A) e ~n-·.e 
1Jo1" h ·eUJ frbte -ro tiJs-/rYL&o -tlte fllj (Jiro!J~ 
wr -t-1.& +bove. toe ru-h ol..). f h~V~ &+Lw/~11-iLMMJt 

IHJIJ f bJirS -klo -fo .>e.NI oPLJ -de I ,;z[' k 
I¥ tl.•s -hHe . .J.f' I<Je htrvc 4 h H!f/-lt! F'-'f 

dre fte~e. !PAM~ vs 7'/,~f.)" you -foiL you~ 
(A}opetiiTfiO,J 

Jo (l.j e, ~ (-HJ~ .s 
3D~ -'J 1- b~r-cJ 

0 0 31 DOCUMENT lltiM9£R-OATE 
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•· .~C-RcCO?.ilS/REPORTL~G 

...::·. ... 

' 



. ooebls NOS • 910 184-'l'C, 
910262-'l'C, 
910344-'l'C, ' . .., ' 

Auguat 29, 1991 

• 910185-'l'C, 
910263-'l'C, 
910362-'l'C, 

. • <" 

910200-TC, 910258-TC, 
910279-TC, 910280-TC, 
910424-TC 

, . 

0007bOZZ.!. c..,-o -"H 

.. ·. '• 
. ·~ · . . . ·. :: ·. 

' · 

... 

• ATTACHMENT K 
Page 2 of 2 Pages 
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